
Damn Yankees Detailed Rehearsal Schedule 

As we progress through rehearsal, some rehearsals may change depending on how quickly we learn material.  I will send 

updates/changes as needed. 

 

Monday, Nov 11 – Veterans Day – No rehearsal 

Tuesday, Nov 12  - Block Scenes 1-2 and 1-3.  Dance “Heart”  Review “The Game”  3:30 – 6:00 

Needed at rehearsal:   David, Adam, Nathan, Ayush, Jim, Brandt, Atishay, Joshua, Guilio, Malik, Austin, Nick, 

Chris, Claire Challacombe, Alex Hunt, Alex Scranton 

Wednesday, Nov 13 – Block Scenes 1-6 and 2-3.  Dance “Little Brains, Little Talent”  3:00 – 5:00 

Needed at rehearsal:  Mickey, Alex Hunt 

Thursday, Nov 14 – Sing “Heart, Six Months, Kid’s Heart.”  Review “Who’s Got the Pain, Shoeless Joe, The Game, Heart.”  

Block  1-11.  3:30 – 6:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  EVERYONE 

Thursday, Nov 14 – Parent Meeting 7:00 – 8:00 PM.  Meet in the Town Center. 

Friday, Nov 15 – Block 1-4, (1-5), 1-10, 2-2, 2-7, 2-8, 2-9 (Company parts).  Review 1-11.  3:30 – 5:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  Erin, Natalie, Madi, Kayla, Nishu, Nathanael (until Madrigals), Noah, Jaelyn (until 

Madrigals), Elsa, Katie, Lauren, Remi, Srishti, Sierra, Ronald, Tyson, Derek, Zach Moser, Jake, Victoria, Mackenzie, Claire 

Berry, Jonah 

Monday, Nov 18 – Sing Meg, Joe Boyd, Joe Hardy.  Block 1-1, 1-5, 1-7, 2-11   3:30 – 6:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  Maggie, Christian, Alex Hunt, Madi, Kayla, Alex Scranton, Chris, Nathanael, Claire 

Challacombe, (Mickey at 5:30) 

Tuesday, Nov 19 – No Rehearsal.  STUDY LINES!! 

Wednesday, Nov 20 – Dance “Whatever Lola Wants”  Block 1-9  3:00 – 6:00  Devilettes will be done earlier 

 Needed at rehearsal:  Alex Scranton, Alex Hunt, Mickey, Katie, Lindsay, Sabrina, Brittany, Libby, Mecquel, Sarah, 

Taylor 

Thursday, Nov 21 – Dance “6 Months”  3:30 – 6:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  Maggie, Christian, Nathanael, Nathan, Brandt, Chris, Derek, Nick, Ayush, Zach M, Malik, 

Atishay, Adam, David, Joshua, Jim, Jake, Giulio, Austin, Noah, Katie, Lindsay, Sabrina, Lauren, Remi, Hannah, Brittany, 

Libby, Mecquel, Sarah, Pamela, Alexandra, Jaelyn, Taylor, Srishti, Megan, Sierra, Victoria 

Friday, Nov 22 – Block 1-8, 1-9, 2-1.  3:30 – 4:30 

 Needed at rehearsal:  David, Adam, Nathan, Ayush, Jim, Brandt, Atishay, Joshua, Guilio, Malik, Austin, Nick, 

Chris, Claire Challacombe, Alex Hunt, Alex Scranton, Nathanael 



Monday, Nov 25  - Sing Through the Entire Show.    3:30 – 5:00   

 Needed at rehearsal:  EVERYONE 

Tuesday, Nov 22  - Run All Company scenes/songs.     3:30 – 5:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  EVERYONE (Madrigals will be missing) 

Wednesday, Nov 23  - Run Act 1 and anything ready in Act 2     1:00 – 5:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  EVERYONE 

Monday, Dec 2 – Block 2-2 and 2-5.  3:30 -5:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  Maggie, Alex Scranton, Mickey Bryne 

Tuesday, Dec 3 – Block 2-4, 2-7, 2-8, 2-9, 2-10     3:30 – 5:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  EVERYONE 

Wednesday, Dec 4 – Dance “Shoeless Joe”  3:00 – 5:30 

 Needed at rehearsal:  David, Adam, Nathan, Ayush, Jim, Brandt, Atishay, Joshua, Guilio, Malik, Austin, Nick, 

Claire Challacombe 

Thursday, Dec 5 – Review All Washington Senator Scenes     3:30 – 6:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  David, Adam, Nathan, Ayush, Jim, Brandt, Atishay, Joshua, Guilio, Malik, Austin, Nick, 

Chris, Claire Challacombe, Chris, Nathanael, Alex Scranton, Alex Hunt 

Friday, Dec 6 – No Rehearsal 

Monday, Dec 9 – Music Review     3:30 – 5:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  EVERYONE 

Tuesday, Dec 10 – Dance “Good Old Days” and “Two Lost Souls”  Review “Whatever Lola Wants”     3:30 – 6:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  Alex Hunt, Alex Scranton, Mickey, Katie, Lindsay, Sabrina, Brittany, Libby, Mecquel, Sarah, 

Taylor, Brandt, Atishay, Guilio, Austin 

Wednesday, Dec  11 – Run Act 2     3:00 – 6:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  EVERYONE 

Thursday, Dec 12 – Run Show  3:30 – 5:00 

 Needed at rehearsal:  EVERYONE 

Friday, Dec 13 – No Rehearsal 

**************** From this point on, EVERYONE is needed at EVERY rehearsal.  Please let Robin know if you are out 

of town over Christmas break and what rehearsals you will miss.  Remember that starting January 6, EVERYONE is 

REQUIRED to attend all remaining rehearsals. ******************* 



Monday, Dec 16  - Run Act 1    3:30 – 6:00 

Tuesday, Dec 17 – Run Act 2    3:30 – 6:00 

Wednesday, Dec 18 – Friday, Dec 20    Work on what is needed.  Please keep open 

Monday, Dec 23 – Run Act 1  1:00 – 5:00 

Thursday, Dec 26 – Run Act 2   1:00 – 5:00 

Friday, Dec 27 – Run Show     1:00 – 5:00 

Monday, Dec 30 – Run Act 1     1:00 – 5:00 

Thursday, Jan 2 – Run Act 2     1:00 – 5:00 

Friday, Jan 3 – Run Show     1:00 – 5:00 

Monday, Jan 6 – Run Show     1:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday, Jan 7 – Run Show     3:30 – 7:00 

Wednesday, Jan 8 – Run Show   3:00 – 7:00 

Thursday, Jan 9 – Run Show     3:30 – 6:00 

Friday, Jan 10 – Run Show     3:30 – 7:00 

Sunday, Jan 12 – Tech Sunday     Noon – 10:00 

Monday, Jan 13  - Dress Rehearsal     5:00 – 10:00 

Tuesday, Jan 14 - Dress Rehearsal     5:00 – 10:00 

Wednesday, Jan 15 - Dress Rehearsal     5:00 – 10:00 

Thursday, Jan 16 - Dress Rehearsal     5:00 – 10:00 

Friday, Jan 17 – Opening Night  Show at 7:30.  Call time is 5:30 

Saturday, Jan 18 - Show at 7:30.  Call time is 5:30 

Sunday, Jan 19 – Show at 2:00.  Call time is Noon.  Senior Recognition after the show.  STRIKE following the show.  

EVERYONE is expected to stay and help take down our set.  Should be done around 7:30. 

  


